
Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invite
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 24, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 37 2 4 5 12 14 15 20 11:33.3 0:57.2
2 Columbus Northside 63 3 9 11 17 23 25 61 11:50.2 1:06.1
3 Shelbyville 141 6 27 28 30 50 53 72 12:23.8 1:40.4
4 Connersville 149 8 21 33 43 44 75 79 12:30.6 1:20.8
5 Sunman-Dearborn 151 10 31 35 36 39 46 52 12:33.1 1:05.1
6 Jennings County 166 1 34 41 42 48 54 63 12:30.9 2:13.1
7 Jac-Cen-Del 174 7 13 19 66 69 78 80 12:53.4 2:54.1
8 Doe Creek 187 18 24 38 45 62 65 67 12:45.7 1:19.6
9 Greensburg 202 16 22 51 56 57 58 60 12:52.1 1:16.2
10 Southwestern (Shelby) 218 26 29 49 55 59 73 12:57.0 1:04.1
11 Greendale 288 32 37 68 70 81 82 14:17.9 4:32.4
12 South Dearborn 296 40 47 64 71 74 76 77 13:53.6 2:01.3

Incomplete Teams: North Decatur, South Decatur

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
2 Joshua Myers, 8 11:06.0
4 Adam Moster, 8 11:16.7
5 Dillon Murray, 7 11:29.3
12 James Kuisel, 7 11:51.2
14 Benjamin Moster, 6 12:03.2
15 Tyler Kuntz, 7 12:03.9
20 Ean Loichinger, 6 12:11.0

Total Time = 57:46.4     Total Places = 37

2. Columbus Northside
3 Gabe Rivera, 8 11:11.1
9 Kyle Carlson, 7 11:43.5
11 Carson Littrell, 8 11:50.2
17 Max Wilson, 7 12:09.0
23 Gabe Wills, 7 12:17.2
25 Luke Golding, 7 12:21.4
61 Ben Malone, 8 13:29.6

Total Time = 59:11.0     Total Places = 63

3. Shelbyville
6 Matt Baker, 8 11:30.8
27 Taige Mummert, 7 12:22.8
28 Cole Lux, 8 12:23.4
30 Ethan Jenkins, 6 12:30.5
50 Brock Smith, 6 13:11.1
53 Casey Biggerman, 8 13:19.1
72 Ryan Larner, 7 14:44.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:01:58.6     Total Places = 141

4. Connersville
8 Trevor Young, 8 11:41.3
21 Luke Blakley, 7 12:13.9
33 Dekota Precht, 7 12:34.1
43 Deecon Precht, 7 13:01.4
44 Killian O'Connor, 8 13:02.1
75 Kevin Lara, 7 15:02.4
79 Lane Dungan, 7 15:33.5

Total Time = 1:02:32.8     Total Places = 149

5. Sunman-Dearborn
10 Howard Persson, 8 11:49.4
31 Jake Johnson, 8 12:32.2
35 Nathan Kidwell, 8 12:43.7
36 Carson Whitehead, 6 12:45.6
39 Hunter Lintz, 8 12:54.5
46 Sam Packer, 7 13:02.7
52 Zach Monhollon, 8 13:18.2

Total Time = 1:02:45.4     Total Places = 151

6. Jennings County
1 Carter Leak, 8 10:51.2
34 Tyler Wagner, 8 12:36.8
41 Gavin Hendrix, 7 13:01.0
42 Joey Moran, 7 13:01.2
48 Michael LaPine, 8 13:04.2
54 Jason Gasper, 8 13:19.2



63 Lance Maschino, 8 13:36.9
Total Time = 1:02:34.4     Total Places = 166

7. Jac-Cen-Del
7 Kobe Darnold, 8 11:38.7
13 Todd (Tj) Menchhofer, 7

11:59.3
19 Kameron Darnold, 6 12:10.8
66 Justin McKittrick, 8 14:05.1
69 Kasin Hughes, 6 14:32.7
78 Blake Volz, 6 15:15.4
80 Zane Stewart, 7 15:38.6

Total Time = 1:04:26.6     Total Places = 174

8. Doe Creek
18 Devon Whitaker, 8 12:10.3
24 Quinn Dobbins, 8 12:18.5
38 Kurt Woodward, 8 12:47.6
45 Isaac Woods, 8 13:02.3
62 Jacob Knoop, 8 13:29.8
65 Mitch Stiller, 8 13:52.9
67 Nolan Espich, 7 14:07.8

Total Time = 1:03:48.5     Total Places = 187

9. Greensburg
16 Sam Bower, 7 12:05.5
22 Trae Litmer, 8 12:14.6
51 Brett Stringer, 7 13:17.3
56 Ellis Workman, 7 13:21.3
57 Dylan Gauck, 8 13:21.6
58 Nick Bailey, 8 13:21.6
60 Jonathon Ralston, 6 13:28.6

Total Time = 1:04:20.3     Total Places = 202

10. Southwestern (Shelby)
26 Hayden Moore, 8 12:22.5
29 Riley Snepp, 7 12:27.4
49 Caleb Sturgill, 8 13:08.0
55 Ethan Wendling, 7 13:20.1
59 Kirk VanGorden, 7 13:26.6
73 Keegan Weaver, 7 14:52.0

Total Time = 1:04:44.6     Total Places = 218

11. Greendale
32 Zachary Kozowski, 8 12:32.6
37 Ethan Smith-Burk, 7 12:46.1
68 Allen Seymour, 7 14:28.5
70 Trey Mollaun, 8 14:37.2
81 Vincent Erwin, 7 17:04.9
82 Ben Schmidt, 6 17:11.4

Total Time = 1:11:29.3     Total Places = 288

12. South Dearborn
40 Jacob Black, 8 12:58.9
47 Colton Lane, 7 13:03.1
64 Gage Poth, 8 13:44.3
71 Luke Bryant, 7 14:41.5
74 Hunter Ross, 7 15:00.1
76 Brayson Craig, 6 15:03.9
77 Logan Ross, 6 15:05.0

Total Time = 1:09:27.9     Total Places = 296



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Carter Leak, 8 10:51.2 Jennings County
2 2 Joshua Myers, 8 11:06.0 Batesville
3 3 Gabe Rivera, 8 11:11.1 Columbus Northside
4 4 Adam Moster, 8 11:16.7 Batesville
5 5 Dillon Murray, 7 11:29.3 Batesville
6 6 Matt Baker, 8 11:30.8 Shelbyville
7 7 Kobe Darnold, 8 11:38.7 Jac-Cen-Del
8 8 Trevor Young, 8 11:41.3 Connersville
9 9 Kyle Carlson, 7 11:43.5 Columbus Northside
10 10 Howard Persson, 8 11:49.4 Sunman-Dearborn
11 11 Carson Littrell, 8 11:50.2 Columbus Northside
12 12 James Kuisel, 7 11:51.2 Batesville
13 13 Todd (Tj) Menchhofer, 7

11:59.3 Jac-Cen-Del
14 14 Benjamin Moster, 6 12:03.2 Batesville
15 15 Tyler Kuntz, 7 12:03.9 Batesville
16 16 Sam Bower, 7 12:05.5 Greensburg
17 17 Max Wilson, 7 12:09.0 Columbus Northside
18 18 Devon Whitaker, 8 12:10.3 Doe Creek
19 19 Kameron Darnold, 6 12:10.8 Jac-Cen-Del
20 20 Ean Loichinger, 6 12:11.0 Batesville
21 21 Luke Blakley, 7 12:13.9 Connersville
22 22 Trae Litmer, 8 12:14.6 Greensburg
23 23 Gabe Wills, 7 12:17.2 Columbus Northside
24 24 Quinn Dobbins, 8 12:18.5 Doe Creek
25 25 Luke Golding, 7 12:21.4 Columbus Northside
26 26 Hayden Moore, 8 12:22.5 Southwestern (Shelby)
27 27 Taige Mummert, 7 12:22.8 Shelbyville
28 28 Cole Lux, 8 12:23.4 Shelbyville
29 29 Riley Snepp, 7 12:27.4 Southwestern (Shelby)
30 30 Ethan Jenkins, 6 12:30.5 Shelbyville
31 31 Jake Johnson, 8 12:32.2 Sunman-Dearborn
32 32 Zachary Kozowski, 8 12:32.6 Greendale
33 33 Dekota Precht, 7 12:34.1 Connersville
34 34 Tyler Wagner, 8 12:36.8 Jennings County
35 35 Nathan Kidwell, 8 12:43.7 Sunman-Dearborn
36 36 Carson Whitehead, 6 12:45.6 Sunman-Dearborn
37 37 Ethan Smith-Burk, 7 12:46.1 Greendale
38 38 Kurt Woodward, 8 12:47.6 Doe Creek
39 39 Hunter Lintz, 8 12:54.5 Sunman-Dearborn
40 40 Jacob Black, 8 12:58.9 South Dearborn
41 41 Gavin Hendrix, 7 13:01.0 Jennings County
42 42 Joey Moran, 7 13:01.2 Jennings County
43 43 Deecon Precht, 7 13:01.4 Connersville
44 44 Killian O'Connor, 8 13:02.1 Connersville
45 45 Isaac Woods, 8 13:02.3 Doe Creek
46 46 Sam Packer, 7 13:02.7 Sunman-Dearborn
47 47 Colton Lane, 7 13:03.1 South Dearborn
48 48 Michael LaPine, 8 13:04.2 Jennings County
49 49 Caleb Sturgill, 8 13:08.0 Southwestern (Shelby)
50 50 Brock Smith, 6 13:11.1 Shelbyville
51 51 Brett Stringer, 7 13:17.3 Greensburg
52 52 Zach Monhollon, 8 13:18.2 Sunman-Dearborn
53 53 Casey Biggerman, 8 13:19.1 Shelbyville
54 54 Jason Gasper, 8 13:19.2 Jennings County
55 55 Ethan Wendling, 7 13:20.1 Southwestern (Shelby)
56 56 Ellis Workman, 7 13:21.3 Greensburg
57 57 Dylan Gauck, 8 13:21.6 Greensburg
58 58 Nick Bailey, 8 13:21.6 Greensburg
59 59 Kirk VanGorden, 7 13:26.6 Southwestern (Shelby)



60 60 Jonathon Ralston, 6 13:28.6 Greensburg
61 61 Ben Malone, 8 13:29.6 Columbus Northside
62 62 Jacob Knoop, 8 13:29.8 Doe Creek
63 63 Lance Maschino, 8 13:36.9 Jennings County
64 64 Gage Poth, 8 13:44.3 South Dearborn
65 65 Mitch Stiller, 8 13:52.9 Doe Creek
66 66 Justin McKittrick, 8 14:05.1 Jac-Cen-Del
67 67 Nolan Espich, 7 14:07.8 Doe Creek
68 68 Allen Seymour, 7 14:28.5 Greendale
69 69 Kasin Hughes, 6 14:32.7 Jac-Cen-Del
70 70 Trey Mollaun, 8 14:37.2 Greendale
71 71 Luke Bryant, 7 14:41.5 South Dearborn
72 72 Ryan Larner, 7 14:44.7 Shelbyville
73 73 Keegan Weaver, 7 14:52.0 Southwestern (Shelby)
74 74 Hunter Ross, 7 15:00.1 South Dearborn
75 75 Kevin Lara, 7 15:02.4 Connersville
76 76 Brayson Craig, 6 15:03.9 South Dearborn
77 77 Logan Ross, 6 15:05.0 South Dearborn
78 78 Blake Volz, 6 15:15.4 Jac-Cen-Del
79 79 Lane Dungan, 7 15:33.5 Connersville
80 80 Zane Stewart, 7 15:38.6 Jac-Cen-Del
81 Cole Theobold, 7 15:42.8 North Decatur
82 Seth Brandenburg, 6 16:27.4 North Decatur
83 Grant Vannatta, 6 16:41.5 South Decatur
84 Conner Bower, 8 16:49.7 South Decatur
85 Tristan Ingmire, 8 17:02.8 North Decatur
86 81 Vincent Erwin, 7 17:04.9 Greendale
87 Adam Mack, 6 17:08.1 North Decatur
88 82 Ben Schmidt, 6 17:11.4 Greendale

88 finishers among Open Men
88 male finishers
0 female finishers
88 total finishers


